
Neighbourhood Community Grants (NCGs)

Awards (23/24) 



NCG awards: New and Old Malden  Year 5 (2024/25)

Organisation Amount awarded
Korea Town Foundation £500.00
London Kim’s dance group CIC £1,722.00
Families Thriving Together £3,000.00
Graham Spicer Table Tennis Club £3,000.00
Voices of Hope £3,000.00
Momentum Children's Charity £400.00
Korean Culture and Arts UK CIC £1,440.00
Kingston Tamil Heritage £1,500.00
Man & Boy £3,000.00
Malden Wanderers Cricket & Lawn Tennis Club £1,500.00
Full Cycle Community Bike Project CIC £938.00



NCG awards: Kingston and North Kingston Year 5 (2023/24)

Organisation Amount awarded
Friends of Kingston road recreation ground £2,200.00
ADHD Embrace £3,000.00
Voices of Hope £3,000.00
Momentum Children's Charity £1,000.00
North Kingston Forum £2,850.00
Friends of Canbury Gardens £1,500.00
RBK / Housing for Older People Team/ Dowler Court £989.00
Rosetta Life £2,910.00
Man&Boy £3,000.00
Friends of Canbury Bandstand £2,214.00
Kingston Council (internal application) £3,000.00
Kingston Carers Network £1,870.00
Kingston Charitable Foundation £3,000.00
Hogsmill Community Garden £2,170.00



NCG awards: South of the Borough Year 5 (2023/24)

Organisation Amount awarded

Voices of Hope £3,000.00

King George Field Indoor Bowls Club £2,895.00

Man&Boy £3,000.00

New Era Community Projects CIC £3,000.00

St Philip's School £2,782.00

Celebrating Chessington £3,000.00

Kingston Carers Network £1,870.00

Kingston Charitable Foundation £3,000.00

Kitchen Roots Community / The Community Brain £3,000.00



NCG awards: Surbiton Year 5 (2023/24)

Organisation Amount awarded
Head 2 Head Sensory Theatre £3,000.00
Voices of Hope £3,000.00
Royal Star & Garter £2,830.00
Kitchen Roots Community Museum £3,000.00
Momentum Children's Charity £300.00
Man & Boy £3,000.00
Citizen Zoo £3,000.00
Kingston Charitable Foundation £3,000.00
Kingston Carers Network £1,870.00



Boroughwide Community Grants (BCGs)

Awards - Year 5 (23/24)



Organisation Amount awarded

Intergenerational Music Making £1,500
KAG Advocacy CIO £1,100
Elevate Life £1,500
Save The World Club £1,500
Migrant advocacy service £1,200
Milaap Multicultural Day Centre £1,230
Kingston WelCare £1,470
RBKares £3,000
Global Rise CIC £1,000
Kingston Beats £2,000
Shine Bright UK £1,500
Kingston Race and Equalities Council £1,500
Refugee Action Kingston £1,500

Boroughwide grant awards: Year 5 (2023/24)


